- 3. Page 2, clause 2, line 40: delete the word "or" and substitute the word and.
- 4. Page 3, clause 2, line 4: delete the word "limiting" and substitute the word restricting.
- 5. Page 10, clause 19, delete lines 25 and 26 and substitute the following words therefor:—person, or to any shareholders; and—.
- 6. Page 10, clause 19, line 43: delete the word "section" and substitute the word Act.
- 7. Page 12, clause 23, line 10, after the word "and" insert the following words: —as a result thereof.
 - 8. Page 12, clause 23, line 11: delete the word "then".
 - 9. Page 13, clause 30, line 18: after the word "and" insert the word other.
- 10. Page 15, clause 36, line 19: after the word "shareholders" insert the following words: according to the books of the bank.
 - 11. Page 16, clause 41, line 43: delete the words "in value".
- 12. Page 17, clause 41, line 10: delete the words "amount of stock" and substitute the following words: —number of shares.
- 13. Page 17, clause 41, line 11: delete the word "shareholders" and substitute the words shares held by each shareholder.
 - 14. Page 17, clause 41, delete line 13.
- 15. Page 17, clause 41, line 14: delete "(d)" and substitute (c).
 - 16. Page 17, clause 41, delete lines 15 and 16.
- 17. Page 17, clause 41, line 17: delete "(f)" and substitute (d).
 - 18. Page 17, clause 41, line 5: delete "(g)" and substitute (e).
- 19. Page 19, clause 48, line 5: delete the word "records" and substitute the word books.
- 20. Page 19, clause 49, line 43: delete the word "authorized" and substitute the words made or recorded.
 - 21. Page 20, clause 51, line 29: delete the words "as provided by this Act".
- 22. Page 24, clause 58, line 20: delete the comma after the word "may" and the words "in his discretion,".
 - 23. Page 26, clause 61, line 12: delete the words "from time to time".
- 24. Page 26, clause 61, line 17: delete the commas and the words " in his discretion".
- 25. Page 26, clause 61, line 30, after the word "shall" insert the words as occasion requires.
- 26. Page 26, clause 61, lines 30 and 31: delete the words "from time to time".
- 27. Page 27, clause 61, line 4: delete the words "during their tenure of office".
- 28. Page 28, clause 62, line 11, after the word "Parliament" insert the words within fifteen days after the making of the order or, if Parliament is not then in session.
- 29. Page 31, clause 70, line 28, after the word "profits" insert the words exceeding the rate of eight per cent per annum.
- 30. Page 31, clause 70, line 29: delete the words "exceeding the rate of eight per cent per annum,".
- 31. Page 31, clause 70, line 33, after the word "for" insert the words ascertained and estimated.